District I State of New Mexico

« 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 . Form C-144
District II Energy Minerals and Natural Resources June 1, 2004
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 For drilli J oroduction facilits bmit 1
District 11 Qil Conservation Division or drilling and production facilities, submit to
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 . appropriate NMOCD District Office

1o Brass o 1220 South St. Francis Dr. th_r downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe
District IV office
1220'S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure
Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a “general plan”? Yes [X] No [}
Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank [] Closure of a pit or below-grade tank [X]
Operator: XTO ENERGY INC. Telephone: (505)-324-1090 e-mail address:
Address: 2700 FARMINGTON AVE.. BLDG. K. SUITE 1. FARMINGTON. NM 87401
Facility or well name: GINTHER #1 APL#: _30-045- 06586 ULorQu/Qr A  Sec 13 1 27N R 13W

County: SAN JUAN  j4ituge_36.58033 Longitude_ 108.16427 NAD: 1927 [] 1983 [X] Surface Owner Federal [ State [] Private [J Indian [J

Pit Below-grade tank
Type: Drilling [] Production (] Disposal i _BLOW Volume: bbls
Workover [] Emergency [] Construction materia):
Lined [J Unlined X Double-walled, with] 2, explain why not.
Liner type: Synthetic [ Thickness mil Clay []
Pit Volume bbl!
. . . Less than 50 feet (20 points)
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal .
i 50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet (10 points) 0
high water elevation of ground water.) ]
100 feet or more ( 0 points)
Welthead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic Yes @0 poTnts) 0
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.) No ( 0 points)
. . . Less than 200 feet (20 points)
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, .
L ) . 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet (10 points)
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.) . 0
1000 feet or more ( 0 points)
Ranking Score (Total Points) 0
If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit’s relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate disposal location: (check the onsite box if
your are burying in place) onsite ] offsite [] If offsite, name of facility . (3) Attach a general description of remedial action taken including
remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No [ Yes [ If yes, show depth below ground surface ft. and attach sample results. (5)

Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations.
Additional Comments: PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 180 Fr. N27E FROM WELL HEAD. 90 79) 0%,

3 o~ VY
PIT EXCAVATION: WIDTH _n/a_ft., LENGTH n/a ft., DEPTH n/a ft. . RN
PIT REMEDIATION: CLOSE AS i1S: [, LANDFARM: [], COMPOST: [[], STOCKPILE: [[], OTHER [ (explain) /ﬁm - TN 4(;"
A i )
Cubic yards: | _n/a [‘\ S o
e q
%,f, Ol CONS. D Dﬂ\\f )
b= MIST o ol
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above-d b plt or below-grade tank;
has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines [, a general permit ], or an alternative OCD-approved plan / %
L2 1S /
e 09/20/04

princanamerrie__J€ff Blagg —P.E. #11607 o .. 7o < T

Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or
otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or
regulations.

TV OA & GAS ISPECIUR, OISt

Approval: /
Printed Name/Title Signature / Date: 82 :7 27006

!/ ol2.




3o0yS  0ESEE ¢, 58933/ 10%. 16427

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. OCATION NO. CT OB
CLIENT: XTO P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 12 G
(606) 632-1199 cocrno: (2953

FIELD REPORT: PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION [paceno: ! of |

LOCATION: NAME: (- \NTHER wetL# |\ wre Brow paTE sTarTeD: A ~ 1S =0 4]
.- : d =
QuabuniT: A sec: 12 twe 27N RNG: I3W P AM eNTY:S T st Al M DATE FINisHED: G- /S = O

ENVIRONMENTAL

QTR/FOQOTAGE: 7 ?o’,J/??b/E p{-_\(dE CONTRACTOR: HD (F’fmando) SPECIALIST: J’g 1§
EXCAVATION APPROX. A[A FT. x MAFT. x /A FT. DEEP. CUBIC YARDAGE: )

DISPOSAL FACILITY: NA REMEDIATION METHOD: CeesE. AS (S
LAND USE: [RAW GE - B/ LEASE: S5 078999 FORMATION: ‘_ng
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: | pi1 LocATED APPROXIMATELY _[BO  rT. N 27 E FroM WELLHEAD.
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: =/ (/O NEAREST WATER SOURCE: = ( UU O » NEAREST SURFACE WATER: AR
NMOCD RANKING SCORE: O NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: S"OCQQ)F’PM
OVM CALIB. READ.= 52,
SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION: OVM GALIB. Gi’; ST :" ::,’,',‘ RF = 0.52
TME:_[200  amipm DATE: A4 -1S -0

SOIL TYPE-(SAND su‘;tv AND / SILT / SILTY CLAY / CLAY / GRAVEL / OTHER
SOIL COLOR: o/  TAY

COHESION (ALL OTHERS): NON coHESNEWOHESNmmGHLY COHESIVE

CONSISTENCY (NON COHESIVE SOILS): LOOSE E7VERY DENSE

PLASTICITY (CLAYS): NON PLASTIC / SLIGHTLY PLASTIC / COHESIVE / MEDIUM PLASTIC / HIGHLY PLASTIC

DENSITY (COHESIVE CLAYS & SILTS): SOFT / FIRM / STIFF / VERY STIFF / HARD

MOISTURE{ BRY,) SLIGHTLY MOIST / MOIST / WET / SATURATED / SUPER SATURATED

DISCOLORATION/STAINING OBSERVED: YES (NQ) EXPLANATION -

HC ODOR DETE s\ YES EXPLANATION -

AMPLE TYPE'é RA ) OMPOSITE - # OF PTS. _

ls\DDITIONALC . BTS(:: osTE-ForFTe S x5 x4’ l\e\op EARMEA T
MNO VDA CE 0F CprtArUNMN ATl

4 0SED

FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS

ES;A__E__E_] EAMP. TIME{ SAMP.ID LAB NO. WEIGHT (g) | mL FREON |[DILUTION|READING|CALC. (ppm)
0 N FT
N PIT PERIMETER PIT PROFILE
I} OVM
( P Py READING

Si / SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE
K———"—"_"\\ ID (ppm)
1@ g; a.J

2@ 7 -0
3@ (° -0

3

I~ 0

k —j LAB SAMPLES
&

| SAGE, | ANALYSIS | TIME
2)4T [Ted [240
TO /b.\
/ WL (,o-o SSED

P.D. = PIT DEPRESSION; 8.G. = BELOW GRADE; B = BELOW N

T.H. = TEST HOLE; ~ = APPROX ; T.B. = TANK BOTTOM

TRAVEL NOTES:

CALLOUT: ONSITE: 3ﬂ 4; /ﬂ"]

revised: 09/04/02 bei1005C skf



Client:
Sample ID:
Laboratory Number:

Chain of Custody No:

Sample Matrix:
Preservative:
Condition:

__Parameter

ENVIROTECH LABS

PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER TOMORROW

Blagg / XTO
2@

30480

12953

Soil

Cool

Cool and Intact

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Project #:

Date Reported:
Date Sampled:

Date Received:
Date Extracted:
Date Analyzed:
Analysis Requested:

Concentration

(mg/Kg)

Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)

Diesel Range (C10 - C28)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Ginther 1 Blow Pit.

Wi LAY oo Loy

Analyst

ND

ND

ND

94034-010
09-20-04
09-15-04
09-15-04
09-17-04
09-18-04
8015 TPH

" Det.
Limit

0.2
0.1

0.2

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

Review

_(mg/Kg)

5796 U.S. Highway 64 « Farmington, NM 87401 ¢ Tel 505 » 632 » 0615 » Fax 505 » 632 « 1865



District ] State of New Mexico

- 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 R Form C-144
District II e * Energy Minerals and Natural Resources June 1, 2004
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 For drilli 1 oroduction facilities. submit to
District I1I 4 i Vil or drilling and produ ilities,

1(;(5)0 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Dl\{lSlon appropriate NMOCD District Office
1220 South St. Francis Dr. Fg downstream facilities, submlt to Santa Fe

District [V office
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure

Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a “general plan”? Yes [X] No []

Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank [] Closure of a pit or below-grade tank [X]

Operator: XTO ENERGY INC. Telephone: (505)-324-1090 e-mail address:
address: 2700 FARMINGTON AVE.. BLDG. K. SUITE 1. FARMINGTON. NM 87401
Facility or well name: GINTHER #1 API#: 30-045- 06586 ULorQu/Qur A Sec 13 T 27N Rr 13W

County: SAN JUAN  y 4itude 36.58033 Longitude108.16427 NAD: 1927 [] 1983 [X Surface Owner Federal [ State [ Private [ Indian [

Pit Below-grade tank
Type: Drilling [ Production (] Disposal [ _SEPARATOR Volume:
Workover [] Emergency [J Construction materid): ‘ _ \
Lined [J Unlined Double-walled, wi eak 4 Fi, explain why not.
Liner type: Synthetic [] Thickness mil Clay []J
Pit Volume bbl
. . . Less than 50 feet (20 points)
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal .
. 50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet (10 points) 0
high water elevation of ground water.) .
100 feet or more ( 0 points)
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic Yes (20 pOfntS) 0
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.) No ( 0 points)
. . Less than 200 feet (20 points)
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, .
. . . 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet (10 points)
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.) . 0
1000 feet or more ( 0 points)
Ranking Score (Total Points) 0
If this is a pit clesure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit’s relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate disposal location: (check the onsite box if
your are burying in place) onsite & offsite ] If offsite, name of facility . (3) Attach a general description of remedial action taken including
remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No [ Yes [J If yes, show depth below ground surface ft. and attach sample results. (5)
Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations. Pk 97 5\%
. TN I/
Additional Commenss. _PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 183 FT. S13E FROM WELL HEAD. A A P
W Ay Cd
PIT EXCAVATION: WIDTH n/a ft., LENGTH n/a ft., DEPTH n/a ft. . f‘i*?v , )

[} T4

PIT REMEDIATION: CLOSE AS IS: [J, LANDFARM: [, COMPOST: [, STOCKPILE: [[], OTHER [ (explain) NONL L2 ot

Cubic yards: L n[a_J \\c;j/"l "}m:.-..,_.;v

2 ofii CONS. O, e
BEDROCK BOTTOM, STEEL TANK TO BE INSTALLED ‘9;-, NST. 3 (o8]

\" ’) N o
/ — N\J7

5/
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above—descnbed plt/or below-gradex;:nk
has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines [X], a general permit [, or an alternative OCD-approved plan . “! k

oue. | 09/20/04

prinenamerite__Jeff Blagg —P.E.#11607 o ... 72 < TF

Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or
otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or
regulations.

Approval:

Printed Name/Til EZAUIV GL 8 GAS INSPECTOR, DISI. & Signature W %/ Date: MAR 2 7 2006
2ol 2




Sco9S (584 3¢ 3802_3//6?. (42

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

CLENT __XTO P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 -
(505) 632-1199 cocrno: (2953

LOCATION NO: €T @7,

FIELD REPORT: PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION |pacENo: _ / of _[

LOCATION: NAME: (SA~STHER. WELL #: | vee. SEL DATE STARTED::%,LLZ“%

DATE FINISHED:
QuaDiUNIT: AL sec: 13 TWP I e 13l pm A enTr:S T ST YN

) . ) ENVIRONMENTAL
QTR/IFOOTAGED G0 N/l79z> € N (e conTRACTOR: HOT (FE{LNAHDb 3 SPECIALIST: T8
EXCAVATION APPROX. _svA FT. x _a/A FT.x _aA FT. DEEP. CUBIC YARDAGE: [
DISPOSAL FACILITY: N A REMEDIATION METHOD: AJovE

LanD use: __Raoet — B LEASE; S¥ 013079 FORMATION: DK

— i
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: |  pirocatep approximately 183 r1. S I3 E rrom WELLHEAD.
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: > /®© ’ NEAREST WATER SOURCE: /0860 ! NEAREST SURFACE WATER: _2> yd~-] Q o

NMOCD RANKING SCORE: __ O NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: __SC S & ppm
SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION: SV ChLiB. RERD = S5 _pem
TIME: /29O _ am/pm DATE:

soiL TYPE:(SAND) SILTY SAND / SILT / SILTY CLAY / CLAY / GRAVEL / OTHER SAMDSAMme @ 7 LBG6
SOIL COLOR: /—\

COHESION (ALL OTHERS):” §ON COHESIVR-ASLGHTLY COHESIVE / COHESIVE / HIGHLY COHESIVE
CONSISTENCY (NON COHESIVE SOILS): / FIRM/ DENSE / VERY DENSE

PLASTICITY (CLAYS): NON PLASTIC / SLIGHTLY PLASTIC / COHESIVE / MEDIUM PLASTIC / HIGHLY PLASTIC

DENSITY (COHESIVE CLA¥S-8.SILTS): SOFT/FIRM/ STIFF / VERY STIFF / HARD

| MOISTURE: DRY MOIST (WET / SATURATED / SUPER SATURATED
DISCOLORATION/STAINING OBSERVED: NO EXPLANATION- &f “—"7
HC ODOR DETECTED:@/ NO EXPLANATION - MODZUATE.

/ COMPOSITE - # OF PTS. —=

NTS: T RIx277x37 peep Famee Pir Use Brekr

Yo Db Test TRapt .  EVRM. SBbShue @
77 Ba. W set D5 BBL tok in P F-
FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS

SAMP. TIME| SAMP. ID LAB NO. WEIGHT (g) | mL FREON (DILUTIONREADING|CALC. (ppm)
04 FT
N PIT PERIMETER PIT PROFILE
| ™ OVM
Wt READING
- Pb SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE
A Z27 / o (pom)
. 'ﬂ'( 1 @ﬁ(@ 2h
2@ 77 299
3@ ¢~ A
4@
5@
N
27
LAB SAMPLES

SAMPLE | ANALYSIS | TIME
) 2)@1” T /RF 1210

; =

SALSTOVE

P.D. = PIT DEPRESSION; B.G. = BELOW GRADE; B = BELOW
T.H.=TEST HOLE; ~ = APPROX.; T.B. = TANK BOTTOM

TR :
RAVELNOTES: . o o/15/o% . porr . onsiTe: HS /oy - ror .

revised: 09/04/02 bei1005C.skf



Client:

ENVIROTECH LABS

PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER TOMORROW

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Blagg / XTO Project #; 94034-010
Sample ID: 2@7 Date Reported: 09-20-04
Laboratory Number: 30479 Date Sampled: 09-15-04
Chain of Custody No: 12953 Date Received: 09-15-04
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Extracted: 09-17-04
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 09-18-04
Condition: Cool and Intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
Det.
Concentration Limit
__ Parameter (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) 1,300 0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28) 73.6 0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons 1,370 0.2
ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.
References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Ginther 1 Separator Pit.

T A0 L)oo A, \Q?W?\\/\ ‘\%w@

Analyst Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 « Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 » 632 » 0615 » Fax 505 » 632 » 1865



ENVIROTECH LABS

PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER TOMORROW

EPA METHOD 8021
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: Blagg / XTO Project #: 94034-010
Sample ID: 2@7 Date Reported: 09-20-04
Laboratory Number: 30479 Date Sampled: 09-15-04

Chain of Custody: 12953 Date Received: 09-15-04
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Analyzed: 09-18-04
Preservative: Cool Date Extracted: 09-17-04
Condition: Cool & Intact Analysis Requested: BTEX
| " - S ~ Det.
| Concentration Limit r
Parameter _(ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) _
Benzene ND 1.8

Toluene 1,120 1.7

Ethylbenzene 398 1.5

p,m-Xylene 1,540 2.2

o-Xylene 644 1.0

Total BTEX 3,700

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries: Parameter Percent Recovery
Fluorobenzene 97 %
1,4-difluorobenzene 97 %
Bromochlorobenzene 97 %

References: Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,
December 1996.
Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,
USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Ginther 1 Separator Pit.

;

i

Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 « Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 » 632 » 0615 » Fax 505 ¢ 632 * 1865



